
BL Online HS Teacher Information for Students & Parents

Helpful Contacts

• BL Online Administrator:
Ms.Anderson: ra.anderson@biglakeschools.org

• BL Online Coordinator:
Mr. Hamrin: n.hamrin@biglakeschools.org

The website for the student login:
https://auth.edgenuity.com/Login/Login/Student

Big Lake IT: takeout@biglakeschools.org
(Email for help with technology questions.)

Art:
Mr. Czech:
j.czech@biglakeschools.org

Business:
Ms. Palmer

s.palmer@biglakeschools.org
Health/Fitness & Personal Wellness:

Mr. Klein
s.klein@biglakeschools.org
Physical Education

Mr. Streit:
L.streit@biglakeschools.org

Language Arts/English:
Ms. Meyer: l.meyer@biglakeschools.org
Mr. Shriver: n.shriver@biglakeschools.org
Ms. Spaulding: j.spaulding@biglakeschools.org

Math:
Ms. Adams {Adv Alg / Pre-Calc / Pre-Alg / Financial Math}:

l.adams@biglakeschools.org
Ms. Nagorski: {Geometry / Int Alg / Stats}

k.nagorski@biglakeschools.org

Science:
Mr. Olson ( Physic/ Chemistry)

s.olson@biglakeschools.org
Mr. Hansen: {Biology / Integrated Science}

d.hansen@biglakeschools.org

Social Studies:
Ms.A. Larsen: a.larsen@biglakeschools.org
Mr.R. Prom: r.prom@biglakeschools.org

Spanish:
Ms. Nelson:
ka.nelson@biglakeschools.org
Ms. Prins
m.prins@biglakeschools.org

Special Education:
Ms.Lattimer:

j.lattimer@biglakeschools.org
Questions:
Mr. Hamrin:

n.hamrin@biglakeschools.org
Mrs. Heath:

k.heath@biglakeschools.org

Social and Emotional Learning
The high school counselors and social workers will
provide social and emotional learning support for all
students. Since online learning has its own challenges,
students and parents are encouraged to reach out as
needed. We are here to help.
Social Workers

Credit/Graduation Information
Guidance Counselor

Morgan Penner- last name A-K
m.penner@biglakeschools.org
Renae Fischer - last names L-Z
r.fischer@biglakeschools.org

A Few Student Best-Practices from Edgenuity to help
students be successful in a virtual environment:

● Focus and be on task in Edgenuity
● Protect your username and password
● Read Announcements that pop up upon login
● Learn from your mistakes; review incorrect

responses and take notes
● Pause math videos and try examples before they

show the answer.
● Review grades and monitor progress using the

Course Report
● Take eNotes throughout the course
● Answer all subjective responses thoroughly, in

complete sentences, and using your own words
● Review lectures, notes and previous attempts before

taking quizzes, tests and the cumulative exam
● Check Scores and Feedback Report and Assignment

Calendar daily
● Save your work before exiting (when applicable) and

log off correctly

“The strong individual is the one who asks for help

when he needs it.” – Rona Barrett
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